
SUNDAY   07�01�202414 MADURAI THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS

Government of Odisha "e" Procurement Notice 
Bid Identification No.19 of 2023-24

1.   Name of the Work: - Laying of pipe lines construction of Water 
Treatment Plant, RCC ESR, pumping unit installation and 
providing 100% functional  household tap connection including 5 
(five) year operation maintenance in connection with piped water 
supply to Multi villages in the district of Kandhamal.

(Refer DTCN available in the website tendersorissa.gov.in)
2. Total No of work :- 2 Nos.
3. Estimated Cost :- Rs. 220.00 Lakhs to 400.00 Lakhs 
4. Eligible Bidder :- ‘B’ & ‘A’ class Contractor 
5. Period of Completion : -  11 (Eleven) months (Refer 

DTCN available in the Website. 
tendersorissa.gov.in) 

6. Other Details 

Procurement 
Officer 

Bid Iden-
tification 

No.

Availability of Tender online 
for bidding

Date and time 
for opening of 
Technical Bid

Executive 
Engineer, 

RWSS Division, 
Phulbani

19 of 
2023-24 

Dt. 
16.01.2024 

At. 10.00 Hrs

Dt. 05.02.2024 
Up to. 17.00 

Hrs 

Dt. 06.02.2024 
at 11. 00 A.M

Further details can be seen from the website: www.tendersorissa.gov.in 
Corrigendum, if any, will be uploaded in website only.

OIPR-25006/11/0008/2324
Sd/- Executive Engineer, 

RW.S&S Division, Phulbani

O-2132
GOVERNEMENT OF ODISHA 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, Western 

Irrigation Circle, Bhawanipatna-766001 
E-Mail-ID-sewic2012@gmail.com / Phone No. 06670-230763 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
e - Procurement Notice No. ADDLCE, WIC - 02/2023-24 

PERCENTAGE RATE e-TENDER 
1. The Additional Chief Engineer, Western Irrigation Circle, Bhawanipatna, Dist-Kalahandi, Pin-
766001, (Odisha) on behalf of governor of Odisha invites "PERCENTAGE RATE Bids" IN DOUBLE 
COVER SYSTEM, in electronic tendering system for the construction works detailed in the table 
below. 
2. Package No ADDLCE,WIC(KID)01/2023-24 to 

ADDLCE,WIC(KID)03/2023-24

Types of Work 03, (Three) Nos, Flood Protection Works under 
Pipeline Scheme. 

Approximate value of work Varies from Rs.348.19 to Rs.385.93 Lakhs 
(Excluding GST) 

Period of Completion  11, (Eleven) ) calendar Months. 
Classification of Bidder ‘A’ class Contractor only
Tender documents available on website. Can be downloaded from Website (http://www.

tendersodisha.gov.in) 
Bid documents available Date and Time. 12.01.2024 at 11.00Hrs 
Bid clarification start date & Closing date. 12.01.2024 to 19.01.2024 during office hours 
On Line Bid submission closing date and time. 29.01.2024 at17.00 Hrs 
Date, Time and Venue of opening of bid online. 30.01.2024 at 11.00Hrs office of the Add] Chief 

Engineer, Western Irrigation Circle, Bhawani-
patna. 

Date / Time of Opening of Financial Bid To be intimated after evaluation of Technical 
Bid.

Further details can be seen from Govt. website. Any addendum / corrigendum / cancellation 
to the above notice will be published in the Govt. website www.tendersodisha.gov.in only. 

Sd/-Additional Chief Engineer, Western Irrigation Circle, Bhawanipatna 
OIPR-32178/11/0002/2324

A-1140


